







SIGNATURE CEREMONY

OF THE

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

BETWEEN THE

KOREA INSTITUTE OF GEOSCIENCE AND MINERAL RESOURCES

AND THE

ISTITUTO DI RICERCA PER LA PROTEZIONE **IDROGEOLOGICA**, OF THE ITALIAN Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche

PERUGIA, 15 SEPTEMBER 2015

Meeting location		
Building	CNR IRPI headquarter, via della Madonna Alta 126, 06128, Perugia	
Room	CNR IRPI main conference room	
Web Address	http://www.irpi.cnr.it	
Contact person	Mrs Frida Clerissi	

Schedule, version 1.3 1 of 4









SCOPE OF THE MEETING

To sign a Memorandum of Understanding between the Korea Institute of Geoscience and Mineral Resources - KIGAM, and the Istituto di Ricerca per la Protezione Idrogeologica of the Italian Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche – CNR IRPI.

The objective of the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is to establish a collaborative framework between the two Parties, to facilitate the design, the proposal, and the executions of joint research and development activities, and to promote and support cooperation between qualified scientists in the areas of interest covered by the MoU.

The meeting also serves the purpose to discuss possible joint research and development activities between KIGAM and CNR IRPI.

The document contains information on the schedule for the event (page 3) and on the participants to the event (page 4).

Schedule, version 1.3 2 of 4









	Schedule, 15 September 2015	
10:00 – 10:15	Arrival of the KIGAM delegation to CNR IRPI headquarter	
10:15 – 10:30	Icebreaker	
10:30 – 10:40	Welcome Address [Fausto Guzzetti, Director CNR IRPI]	
10:40 – 10:50	Address [Kyu Han Kim, President KIGAM]	
10:50 – 11:10	Presentation of CNR IRPI and its activities [Fausto Guzzetti, Director CNR IRPI]	
11:10 – 11:20	Introduction on KIGAM by Video Clip	
11:20 – 11:30	Signature of the Memorandum of Understanding between KIGAM and CNR IRPI [President of KIGAM and Director of CNR IRPI]	
11:30 – 11:45	Coffee & Tea break	
11:45 – 12:00	SANF, Italian National Landslide Early Warning System [Fausto Guzzetti, CNR IRPI]	
12:00 – 12:15	SANF general presentation and live demo [Ivan Marchesini, CNR IRPI]	
12:15 – 12:45	Discussion of possible joint activities between KIGAM and CNR IRPI [President KIGAM, Director CNR IRPI, KIGAM delegation, CNR IRPI delegation]	
12:45 – 14:00	Lunch in town	
14:00 – 17:00	Free time in Perugia	
17:00	Departure of the KIGAM delegation from Perugia to Rome Fiumicino Airport	
21:45	Departure to Korea	

Schedule, version 1.3 3 of 4









	Parti	cipants
Dr. Kyu Han Kim	President, Korea Institute of Geoscience and Mineral Resources KIGAM	# *
Dr. Yongje Kim	Director of International Cooperation Office, KIGAM	# * #
Mr. Hee Soo Kim	Senior administrator, KIGAM ICO	# • #
Dr. Byung-Gon Chae	Director of Geologic Hazards Department, KIGAM	
Dr. Fausto Guzzetti	Director, Istituto di Ricerca per la Protezione Idrogeologica, Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche CNR IRPI	П
Dr. Maria Teresa Brunetti	Research Scientist, CNR IRPI	
Dr. Ivan Marchesini	Research Scientist, CNR IRPI	
Dr. Alessandro Cesare Mondini	Research Scientist, CNR IRPI	
Dr. Silvia Peruccacci	Research Scientist, CNR IRPI	
Dr. Paola Reichenbach	Research Scientist, CNR IRPI	
Dr. Mauro Rossi	Research Scientist, CNR IRPI	
Mrs. Frida Clerissi	CNR IRPI	

Schedule, version 1.3 4 of 4